
(ATTACHMENT 26) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS 
Purchase Requisition Number: CR05 I I 72 
Contract Number: C0295 I I 
Vendor Number: V00l 181 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

FIRST EXTENSION & MODIFlCA TION 

On July I, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Owners Group d/b/a Learning 
Exchange entered into Professional Services Contract number C029511 ("Contract") with a term of July I, 
2020 through June 30, 2021. The Contract was modified via a modification (the "First Modification") to 
include the Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief (ESSER) services. The Contract was 
modified via a modification (the "Second Modification") to include the Governors Emergency Education 
Relief (GEER) services. The Contract, Cil I), provided for two additional one-year extensions upon mutual 
written consent of the parties and in consideration of the performance metrics listed therein. Based on the 
Contractor's achievement of those performance metrics, the parties now mutually agree to extend the 
Contract for the first additional one-year term (the "First Modification"). 

As such, the Contract will be extended for a second tem1, from July I, 2021 through June 30, 2022 ("Year 
2"), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, as modified in the First 
Modification and the Second Modification, except for those specifically set forth below. 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified as following provision: "Total compensation under this contract for 
the period of July I, 2021 through June 30, 2022 ("Year 2") shall not exceed "$16,486,349.97". 

PROVIDER 

-0� By: ---#----rr----------

Date: 4/24/2021

Owners Group d/b/a Learning Exchange 
150 N. Patrick Blvd., Suite 50 
Brookfield, WI 53045 
(262) 641-0500

TaxID:-

Budget code(s): 
GOE-0-l-IN2-1S-ECTV $11,581,684.46 
MSS-0-S-T22-I S-ECTS $1,523,780.25 
GOE-0-I-T32- I S-ECTS $255,877.03 
MSS-0-S-482-1 S-ECTS $1,002,647.67 
MSS-0-S-6H2- l S-ECTS $1.556.441.88 
GOE-0-I-6Z2-I S-ECTV $464.441.36 

PRT-0-S-IN2-IS-ECTS 
_ 

$101,477
���Reviewed By: bPq9r� 

1\1/artha Kreitzman 
Chief Financial Officer, Office of Finance 

Date: S""✓&--ao � I 

By:�(3-�, 
Keith P Posley, Ed D. 

Superintendent of Schools 

Date: 5 /12/'LJ 
, I 

By: 4A-- (!JJ.v--_______
ROBERT PETERSON 

Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: b/!3/ :LI 
• I

Date:-�_-_/_,__(_- Ai_0_&7(_f __ _ 



(ATTACHMENT 26) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 26) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 26) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 26) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 26) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 26) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS




