
(ATTACHMENT 20) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS 

l'mchosc Rcquisi1io11 Nulllbcr: CROS 1173 
Contmct 1':umbcr: C029512 
Vendor Nulllbcr: \/0713457 

MILWAUl<EE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTOR 

PROFESSlONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

FIRST EXTENSION & M00£FICATION 

On July I, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Mainstream Development Educational 
Group, LLC entered into Professional Services Contract number C0295 J 2 ("Conh·act") with a ten11 of July
I, 2020 through June 30, 2021. The Contract was modified via a modification (the "First Modification") to 
include the Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief (ESSER) services. The Contract was 
modified via a modification (the "Second Modification") to include the Governors Emergency Education 
Relief (GEER) services. The Contract, (ii 1 ), provided for two additional one-year extensions upon mutual
writ1en consent of the patties and in consideration of the performance metrics I isted therein. Based on the 
Contractor's achievement of those performance metrics, the patties now mutually agree to extend the 
Contract for the first additional one-year term (the "First Extension"). 

As such, the Contract will be extended for a second tenn, from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 ("Year
2"), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contrnct, as modified in the First
Modification and the Second Modification, except for those specifically set forth below. 

MODIFIED TERMS:

Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified to include the following provision: "Total compensation under this
Contract for the period of July I, 2021 through June 30, 2022 ("Year 2") shall not exceed "$3,707,646.49".

PROVIDER 

By. 

Date tb3bo;t/ 
MAINSTREAM DEVELOPMENT 

EDUCATIONAL GROUP, LLC 

6924 N. Port Washington Blvd. 
Glendale, WI 53217 

(414) 975-8639

Tax ID:-

Budget code(s): 
GO E-0-l- l N2-IS-ECTS 
MSS-0-S-T22-l S-ECTS
GOE-O-I-T32-IS-ECTS 
MSS-0-S-T22-I S-ECTS 
MSS-0-S-6TI2- l S-ECTS
GOE-0-I-6Z2-I S-ECTV 

Reviewed By: 

$2,706,832.95
$334,514.01 
$7,929.67 
$220,796.41 
$337,737.05 
$99,83:iZE:-

MIL W AUK.EE BOARD OF SCHOOL DCRECTORS 

Martha Kreitzman 
Chief Financial Officer, Office of Finance 

Date: C'/'� -'clD). / 

By: �
i,

�5xb &· e� 
Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. Y 
Superintendent of Schools 

Date: 5 /J 2/ ?_ l 
() ,,, Jru»--By: � -------

ROBERT PETERSON 

Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: r jt,/ � I ----------------

Date: � -11· �Ocl-- /
�--'-------+,--------



(ATTACHMENT 20) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 20) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 20) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 20) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 20) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



(ATTACHMENT 20) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS




